Contact: Eric T. MacGregor INDUS Technology, Inc Phone 619.299.2555 emacgregor@industechnology.com

2243 San Diego Ave, Ste 200 San Diego, CA 92110



## **Press Release**

## Newport, RI Office Opening

**Newport, RI, April 2, 2018:** INDUS Technology, Inc. (INDUS) a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB), Government Support Services provider, is opening a new office in Middletown, RI. To best service our expanding Naval Undersea Warfare Center Division Newport (NUWCDIVNPT) and local Providence area customers and staff, INDUS, effective 1 May 2018 will be located within the Newport Corporate Park, Two Corporate Place, Suite 303, Middletown, RI 02842. Mr. Stephen Stewart, INDUS Senior Vice President will lead our Rhode Island and Northeastern staff from this location. This space will provide INDUS with a facility to house personnel and hold customer meetings with a large conference room space.

Mr. Eric MacGregor, INDUS President and CEO stated: "INDUS has had a presence at NUWCDIVNPT since 2010 and has steadily grown in the Newport area since that point. We have a large employee presence along with aggressive business development plans in Newport and we are pleased to open this new office site right outside the gates of NUWCDIVNPT in order to further support these very important clients and employees of INDUS."

For additional information, contact: Eric MacGregor, President and CEO INDUS Technology, Inc. Phone: 619-299-2555, Fax: 619-299-2444 www.industechnology.com

INDUS Technology, Inc. is an employee-owned premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. INDUS Headquarters is located in San Diego, California. INDUS is an ISO 9001:2008 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high quality Engineering Services, Information Technology services, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies.